7/26/25, 10:00 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL | E S PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 930141

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 75149

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE P.O.CHITTILAPALLY THRISSUR DIST. KERALA,

THRISSUR , KERALA - 680551

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BEENAC A

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A,,BEd, SET

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID iespublicschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7558018818

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/CertificateofAffiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Societies.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/RecognitionCertificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Fire-safety.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/7



7/26/25, 10:00 AM

7

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

http://iespublicschool.org/download/DEO.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Water-health%26sanitation-
certificate24.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Fee-Structure-of-the-School.pdf

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Annual-Academic-Calender25.pdf

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/School_Management_Committee.pdf

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Parent-Representative-2024-25.pdf

https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Last-Three-year-result-Board-
Examination.pdf

BEENACA

113

31

38

26

1.5:1

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

217



7/26/25, 10:00 AM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NIL
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS COUNSELLOR-NAMITHA MANOJ, NURSE -LIJI
TEACHER JOSEPH
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 138 138 100
RESULT CLASS: Xl
1 2025 225 225 100
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 45946
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 70 & 10644
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 12 & 836
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 39
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 17
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2VGkdHNHQfI
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL
F : TEACHER DETAILS:
1 Beena S Nair VICE PRINCIPAL MA
2 Sheela P Varghese PRT B.Sc, MA, B.L.I.Sc
3 Latha.G.Menon PGT MA ENGLISH ,PGDSLM
4 Beena K S PGT MA, Malayalam
5 Deepa Madhavan Nair PGT MCA,BE CIVIL ENGINEERING

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

3/7



7/26/25, 10:00 AM

6

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Krishnakumari
Byju M Paul
Usharani M.S
Asha M K
Sobha Sivadas
Vijaya P A

Subitha P K

Dhanya P V
Beena Francis
ShajuCT

A J Soffe

Sherin James Chalakkal
Sreelatha S
Sunitha.K

Glaicy Jacob

Bigi Vargheese
Leejo Jose Kokken
BinduN C

Agaja Nair
Ramla.V.M

Seena A.C
Latha.A.K
Prameela P

Anu KR

Jayanthi Mohan
Shameeja Asif

Sheeba P H

Josy E S

Anilkumar KA

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

MSC,Biology

MCA Computer Science
MSC,Physics

MA .Economics
MSC,Maths

MA,English

BSC Physics, DMLT, MSC
Computer Science

MSC,Biology

MA History,MBA

MA,Hindi

MA,English

M.COM

MSC,Set Biology
MSC,Maths

M.COM,SET COMMERCE
BA,English

BA,C.TET

MA.SET,Social Studies,Politics
MA Hindi

MA,Malayalam

BSC, BIOLOGY

MA. Malayalam, SET
BSC.Maths

MA Malayalam,Scout Master
B.Com

BA,Social Studies

BAARABIC ISLMIC HISTORY MA
HISTORY

MA,Social Studies

National Diploma in Fine Arts

417



7/26/25, 10:00 AM

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Seeshma.P
Liny PL
Smini S Nair
Sona Rajeev

Rathi AN

Cinsy Chummar C
Babitha Rahman
Fouziya KA
Savitha KM
Lekha K.K
Jothilakshmy | U
Biji K.K

Joshy KO
Sidhya T S
Suhara A.M
Beena Mohanan
Smitha Anilkumar
Subaida Hamza
Selin Jenson
Remmya. K.K
Veena M.A
Seema Suresh
Shaima.C

Nimmy K

KAVITHA UDAYKUMAR

SMITHA K DHARMARAJAN

ATHIRA C ARAVIND

DARSANA SASI

ATHIRAK P

BEENACA

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRINCIPAL

BA Natyasree
BSc.Physics, C.TET
BSc.

B.Com

MA,English,B sc-Physics,
CTETKTET

BA,Malayalam,MS Office
BA

BA Arabic

MA,SET HINDI, CTET
BSC,Maths
MA,Social Studies
BAMUSIC,

Kerala Kalabhavan
BA,Hindi

BA Afzal Ul Ulama
BSC,Maths

BSC

PPTTC

BSC

BBA

MA, BSC ,DCA
BSC,

BSc

BA

BA

MA

M A MALAYALAM
B SC

MPEd

MA

5/7



7/26/25, 10:00 AM

65 RACHNA SAJEEV

66 IRENE ELIAS

67 FARSANA

68 LIJI JOSEPH

69 SHINE DAVIS

70 MINIP S

71 MANJUSHAV M

72 SEEJACS

73 SAREENA RASHEED
74 PREENA MV

75 FEMI VARGHESE

76 AMBILIV S

77 SEEMAKC

78 SHARADA V

79 MANJULA A

80 REJIR

81 SANOOJA AJEER

82 BINDU SURESH

83 SALILA SUDHEERAN
84 DINEEJAC D

85 LIJI GEORGE

86 LEENA U

87 NISHA JAYMON

88 LINEESH N P

89 SIMI P L

90 Swetha E S

91 AYSHA NASIMUDEEN
92 A S ANUMOL

93 JISHAKM

94 JEETHU JOHNY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

BA

MA, B SC
MA

B SC
DEGREE
DEGREE
DEGREE
DEGREE
DEGREE
PG
DIPLOMA
BSC

BA

B.Sc

M SC
BCA
DEGREE
DEGREE
PG

MSc
MPEd
MSc
DEGREE
DEGREE
MA

Msc. Botany
MA

MSc

MA

BA

6/7



7/26/25, 10:00 AM

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ROSE MARY FRANCIS

TWINU BABU

AISHWARYA SAJI MANGADATH

ASHMI N B

FATHIMA SHEHNAZ P S

NAMITHA MANOJ

REKHATR

SEETHAN

AMALENDHU P PAULY

MIDHULA KURUMBOOR
MADHANAN

ARUL C SAVIO

ABITHK

ARYA P

RATHIC N

ASHLY MATHEW

SUMY PAUL

DHANYATA

NANDAP V

SALMANUL FARISY V S

NAYANA K

BINCYC B

RAHANAM |

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

PET

PET

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

BA

MA

BA

MCA

MA

MSc

BBA

B Sc

BA

M Com

M PEd

M PEd

BA

B Com

M Sc

M Sc

M Sc

MA

MA

MA

M Sc

B Com

717



