

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	I E S PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930141
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75149
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	P.O.CHITTILAPALLY THRISSUR DIST. KERALA, THRISSUR , KERALA - 680551
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BEENAC A
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,BEd, SET
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	iespublicschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7558018818

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/CertificateofAffiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Societies.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/RecognitionCertificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Fire-safety.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://iespublicschool.org/download/DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Water-health%26sanitation-certificate24.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Fee-Structure-of-the-School.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Annual-Academic-Calender25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/School_Management_Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Parent-Representative-2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.iespublicschool.org/download/Last-Three-year-result-Board-Examination.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BEENA C A
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	113
	PGT	31
	TGT	38
	PRT	26
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NIL
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	COUNSELLOR-NAMITHA MANOJ, NURSE -LIJI JOSEPH

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	138	138	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	225	225	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	45946
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 10644
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	12 & 836
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	39
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2VGkdHnHQfl

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Beena S Nair	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
2	Sheela P Varghese	PRT	B.Sc, MA, B.L.I.Sc
3	Latha.G.Menon	PGT	MA ENGLISH ,PGDSLM
4	Beena K S	PGT	MA, Malayalam
5	Deepa Madhavan Nair	PGT	MCA, BE CIVIL ENGINEERING

6	Krishnakumari	PGT	MSC,Biology
7	Byju M Paul	PGT	MCA Computer Science
8	Usharani M.S	PGT	MSC,Physics
9	Asha M K	PGT	MA.Economics
10	Sobha Sivadas	PGT	MSC,Maths
11	Vijaya P A	PGT	MA,English
12	Subitha P K	PGT	BSC Physics, DMLT, MSC Computer Science
13	Dhanya P V	PGT	MSC,Biology
14	Beena Francis	PGT	MA History,MBA
15	Shaju C T	PGT	MA,Hindi
16	A J Soffe	PGT	MA,English
17	Sherin James Chalakkal	PGT	M.COM
18	Sreelatha S	PGT	MSC,Set Biology
19	Sunitha.K	PGT	MSC,Maths
20	Glaicy Jacob	PGT	M.COM,SET COMMERCE
21	Bigi Vargheese	TGT	BA,English
22	Leejo Jose Kokken	TGT	BA,C.TET
23	Bindu N C	PGT	MA.SET,Social Studies,Politics
24	Agaja Nair	TGT	MA ,Hindi
25	Ramla.V.M	TGT	MA,Malayalam
26	Seena A.C	TGT	BSC, BIOLOGY
27	Latha.A.K	TGT	MA. Malayalam, SET
28	Prameela P	TGT	BSC.Maths
29	Anu K R	TGT	MA,Malayalam,Scout Master
30	Jayanthi Mohan	TGT	B.Com
31	Shameeja Asif	TGT	BA,Social Studies
32	Sheeba P H	TGT	BA ARABIC ISLMIC HISTORY MA HISTORY
33	Josy E S	PGT	MA,Social Studies
34	Anilkumar K A	TGT	National Diploma in Fine Arts

35	Seeshma.P	TGT	BA Natyasree
36	Liny P L	TGT	BSc.Physics, C.TET
37	Smini S Nair	TGT	BSc.
38	Sona Rajeev	TGT	B.Com
39	Rathi A N	TGT	MA,English,B sc-Physics, CTET,KTET
40	Cinsy Chummar C	TGT	BA,Malayalam,MS Office
41	Babitha Rahman	PRT	BA
42	Fouziya K A	PRT	BA Arabic
43	Savitha K M	TGT	MA,SET HINDI, CTET
44	Lekha K.K	PRT	BSC,Maths
45	Jothilakshmy I U	PRT	MA,Social Studies
46	Biji K.K	TGT	BA MUSIC,
47	Joshy K O	PRT	Kerala Kalabhavan
48	Sidhya T S	TGT	BA,Hindi
49	Suhara A.M	PRT	BA Afzal UI Ulama
50	Beena Mohanan	TGT	BSC,Maths
51	Smitha Anilkumar	PRT	BSC
52	Subaida Hamza	NTT	PPTTC
53	Selin Jenson	NTT	BSC
54	Remmya. K.K	NTT	BBA
55	Veena M.A	NTT	MA, BSC ,DCA
56	Seema Suresh	NTT	BSC,
57	Shaima.C	NTT	BSc
58	Nimmy K	NTT	BA
59	KAVITHA UDAYKUMAR	TGT	B A
60	SMITHA K DHARMARAJAN	TGT	M A
61	ATHIRA C ARAVIND	PRT	M A MALAYALAM
62	DARSANA SASI	PRT	B SC
63	ATHIRA K P	PET	MPEd
64	BEENA C A	PRINCIPAL	MA

65	RACHNA SAJEEV	NTT	B A
66	IRENE ELIAS	TGT	MA, B SC
67	FARSANA	PGT	MA
68	LIJI JOSEPH	OTHER	B SC
69	SHINE DAVIS	PRT	DEGREE
70	MINI P S	PRT	DEGREE
71	MANJUSHA V M	NTT	DEGREE
72	SEEJA C S	NTT	DEGREE
73	SAREENA RASHEED	PRT	DEGREE
74	PREENA M V	PGT	PG
75	FEMI VARGHESE	PRT	DIPLOMA
76	AMBILI V S	TGT	BSC
77	SEEMA K C	TGT	BA
78	SHARADA V	TGT	B.Sc
79	MANJULA A	PGT	M SC
80	REJI R	PRT	BCA
81	SANOOJA AJEER	PRT	DEGREE
82	BINDU SURESH	OTHER	DEGREE
83	SALILA SUDHEERAN	PGT	PG
84	DINEEJA C D	PGT	MSc
85	LIJI GEORGE	PET	MPed
86	LEENA U	PGT	MSc
87	NISHA JAYMON	TGT	DEGREE
88	LINEESH N P	PET	DEGREE
89	SIMI P L	TGT	MA
90	Swetha E S	TGT	Msc. Botany
91	AYSHA NASIMUDEEN	TGT	MA
92	A S ANUMOL	PRT	MSc
93	JISHA K M	PRT	MA
94	JEETHU JOHNY	PRT	BA

95	ROSE MARY FRANCIS	PRT	BA
96	TWINU BABU	PRT	MA
97	AISHWARYA SAJI MANGADATH	NTT	BA
98	ASHMI N B	TGT	MCA
99	FATHIMA SHEHNAZ P S	PRT	MA
100	NAMITHA MANOJ	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSc
101	REKHA T R	PRT	BBA
102	SEETHA N	PRT	B Sc
103	AMALENDHU P PAULY	PRT	BA
104	MIDHULA KURUMBOOR MADHANAN	PGT	M Com
105	ARUL C SAVIO	PET	M PEEd
106	ABITH K	PET	M PEEd
107	ARYA P	PET	BA
108	RATHI C N	PRT	B Com
109	ASHLY MATHEW	PGT	M Sc
110	SUMY PAUL	PGT	M Sc
111	DHANYA T A	PGT	M Sc
112	NANDA P V	TGT	M A
113	SALMANUL FARISY V S	PRT	M A
114	NAYANA K	TGT	M A
115	BINCY C B	TGT	M Sc
116	RAHANA M I	PRT	B Com